Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

Rider
Matt Clarke

Scott Palmer
Simon Hall
Dave Meacham
Dylan O'Rouke
Simon Colins
Mark Spruce
Sebastian Bacon
Jeremy Harrold
Andrew Tomlinson
Richard Sadlier
Daniel Ferretti
Luke Bodin
Jon Griggs
Gary Bonner
Matt Jones
Martin Davies
Chris Pedley
Martin Crockett
Matthew Price
Rob Burns

lan Cadwallader

2024 - K21/11 Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Number
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Time
00:22:43.0

00:23:17.0

00:23:19.0

00:23:36.0

00:24:36.0

00:25:13.0

00:25:16.0

00:25:22.0

00:25:44.0

00:26:12.0

00:28:11.0

00:28:31.0

00:28:56.0

00:29:05.0

00:29:24.0

00:29:57.0

00:30:22.0

00:30:32.0

00:30:36.0

00:30:43.0

00:31:02.0

00:33:21.0

Speed

27.28 mph
43.90 kph

26.62 mph
42.83 kph

26.58 mph
42.77 kph

26.26 mph
42.25 kph

25.20 mph
40.54 kph

24.58 mph
39.55 kph

24.53 mph
39.47 kph

24.43 mph
39.31 kph

24.09 mph
38.75 kph

23.66 mph
38.06 kph

21.99 mph
35.38 kph

21.73 mph
34.97 kph

21.42 mph
34.47 kph

21.31 mph
34.29 kph

21.08 mph
33.92 kph

20.69 mph
33.30 kph

20.41 mph
32.84 kph

20.30 mph
32.66 kph

20.25 mph
32.59 kph

20.18 mph
32.46 kph

19.97 mph
32.13 kph

18.58 mph
29.90 kph

Club
Private

Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
H A&CC
H A&CC
WwccC
WWCC
Aerologic RT
WRCC
wwcce
WRCC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Private
BCT
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Private

Stourbridge CC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

Rider
Mark Spruce

Sebastian Bacon

Richard Sadlier

2024 - K21/11 Club Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Number
7

11

Time
00:25:16.0

00:25:22.0

00:28:11.0

Speed

24.53 mph
39.47 kph

24.43 mph
39.31 kph

21.99 mph
35.38 kph

League Points
30

29

28



Position

2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Number

Time

Speed

Average Time

Handicap
Time

1st

2nd

3rd

Mark Spruce
Sebastian Bacon

Richard Sadlier

11

00:25:16.

0

00:25:22.

0

00:28:11.

0

24.53 mph
39.47 kph

24.43 mph
39.31 kph

21.99 mph
35.38 kph

00:27:02.0

00:26:36.0

00:26:29.0

00:23:30.0

00:24:02.0

00:26:58.0



2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Plus Time Speed

Position Rider Number Time VTTA
Standard
Time
1st Mark Spruce 7 00:25:16.0 00:28:06.1 00:02:50.1  24.53 mph WWCC
39.47 kph
2nd Richard 11 00:28:11.0 00:27:54.7 -00:00:16.2  21.99 mph WWCC
35.38 kph

Sadlier



2024 - K21/11 Club League Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Mark Spruce Men 11 350
2nd Michael Dobson Men 10 335
3rd Richard Sadlier Men 9 324
4th Steve White Men 9 289
5th Rhys Everall Men 9 278
6th Sebastian Bacon Men 3 123
7th Tomos Price Men 2 70
8th Matt Cullis Men 2 50
8th Lucy Cullis Women 2 50



2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 3 5 0
2nd Mark Spruce 2 0 2
2nd Rhys Everall 2 0 2
4th Lucy Cullis 2 0 0
5th Richard Sadlier 1 0 5
6th Steve White 0 2 1
7th Sebastian Bacon 0 2 0
8th Tomos Price 0 1 0



2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 5 3 2
2nd Richard Sadlier 5 3 1
3rd Mark Spruce 1 5 5
4th Steve White 0 0 2



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Results

Rider
Matt Clarke

Simon Colins
Sebastian Bacon
Jeremy Harrold
Luke Bodin
Jon Griggs
Gary Bonner
Matt Jones
Martin Crockett
Matthew Price

lan Cadwallader

Number

1

13

14

15

16

19

20

22

Time
00:22:43.0

00:25:13.0

00:25:22.0

00:25:44.0

00:28:56.0

00:29:05.0

00:29:24.0

00:29:57.0

00:30:36.0

00:30:43.0

00:33:21.0

Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Speed

27.28 mph
43.90 kph

24.58 mph
39.55 kph

24.43 mph
39.31 kph

24.09 mph
38.75 kph

21.42 mph
34.47 kph

21.31 mph
34.29 kph

21.08 mph
33.92 kph

20.69 mph
33.30 kph

20.25 mph
32.59 kph

20.18 mph
32.46 kph

18.58 mph
29.90 kph

Club
Private

H A&CC
WwcCcC
Aerologic RT
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC
Stourbridge CC

Stourbridge CC



2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club League Results
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Steve White Men 9 326
2nd Sebastian Bacon Men 3 130
3rd Lucy Cullis Women 2 58
4th Matt Cullis Men 1 28



2024 - K21/11 Event Report
Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Well done to all that raced tonight's revised TT hosted by Stourbridge CC on the K21/11 course. The evening was
warm with not too much wind to contend with. Congratulations goes to Matt Clarke with the overall win and as
fastest road bike. Fastest Wheelers was Mark Spruce with Seb Bacon hot on his heals as fastest Wheeler on a road
bike. Next week returns to the K7/10s course at Penkridge. Hope to see you there.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 50% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1020.9mb
Humidity: 56.87%

Temperature:
20.3 °C
43.28 °F

Wind:
12.7 kph
7.89 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

N

Rain:

0 mm
0 inches



