2024 - K21/11 Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Matt Clarke	1	00:22:43.0	27.28 mph 43.90 kph	Private
2nd	Scott Palmer	2	00:23:17.0	26.62 mph 42.83 kph	Stourbridge CC
3rd	Simon Hall	3	00:23:19.0	26.58 mph 42.77 kph	Stourbridge CC
4th	Dave Meacham	4	00:23:36.0	26.26 mph 42.25 kph	Stourbridge CC
5th	Dylan O'Rouke	5	00:24:36.0	25.20 mph 40.54 kph	H A&CC
6th	Simon Colins	6	00:25:13.0	24.58 mph 39.55 kph	H A&CC
7th	Mark Spruce	7	00:25:16.0	24.53 mph 39.47 kph	WWCC
8th	Sebastian Bacon	8	00:25:22.0	24.43 mph 39.31 kph	WWCC
9th	Jeremy Harrold	9	00:25:44.0	24.09 mph 38.75 kph	Aerologic RT
10th	Andrew Tomlinson	10	00:26:12.0	23.66 mph 38.06 kph	WRCC
11th	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:11.0	21.99 mph 35.38 kph	WWCC
12th	Daniel Ferretti	12	00:28:31.0	21.73 mph 34.97 kph	WRCC
13th	Luke Bodin	13	00:28:56.0	21.42 mph 34.47 kph	Stourbridge CC
14th	Jon Griggs	14	00:29:05.0	21.31 mph 34.29 kph	Stourbridge CC
15th	Gary Bonner	15	00:29:24.0	21.08 mph 33.92 kph	Stourbridge CC
16th	Matt Jones	16	00:29:57.0	20.69 mph 33.30 kph	Stourbridge CC
17th	Martin Davies	17	00:30:22.0	20.41 mph 32.84 kph	Private
18th	Chris Pedley	18	00:30:32.0	20.30 mph 32.66 kph	ВСТ
19th	Martin Crockett	19	00:30:36.0	20.25 mph 32.59 kph	Stourbridge CC
20th	Matthew Price	20	00:30:43.0	20.18 mph 32.46 kph	Stourbridge CC
21st	Rob Burns	21	00:31:02.0	19.97 mph 32.13 kph	Private
22nd	Ian Cadwallader	22	00:33:21.0	18.58 mph 29.90 kph	Stourbridge CC

2024 - K21/11 Club Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Mark Spruce	7	00:25:16.0	24.53 mph 39.47 kph	30
2nd	Sebastian Bacon	8	00:25:22.0	24.43 mph 39.31 kph	29
3rd	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:11.0	21.99 mph 35.38 kph	28

2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Mark Spruce	7	00:25:16. 0	24.53 mph 39.47 kph	00:27:02.0	00:23:30.0
2nd	Sebastian Bacon	8	00:25:22. 0	24.43 mph 39.31 kph	00:26:36.0	00:24:02.0
3rd	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:11. 0	21.99 mph 35.38 kph	00:26:29.0	00:26:58.0

2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	VTTA Standard Time	Plus Time	Speed	Club
1st	Mark Spruce	7	00:25:16.0	00:28:06.1	00:02:50.1	24.53 mph 39.47 kph	WWCC
2nd	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:11.0	00:27:54.7	-00:00:16.2	21.99 mph 35.38 kph	WWCC

2024 - K21/11 Club League Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Mark Spruce	Men	11	350
2nd	Michael Dobson	Men	10	335
3rd	Richard Sadlier	Men	9	324
4th	Steve White	Men	9	289
5th	Rhys Everall	Men	9	278
6th	Sebastian Bacon	Men	3	123
7th	Tomos Price	Men	2	70
8th	Matt Cullis	Men	2	50
8th	Lucy Cullis	Women	2	50

2024 - K21/11 Club Handicap League Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Michael Dobson	3	5	0
2nd	Mark Spruce	2	0	2
2nd	Rhys Everall	2	0	2
4th	Lucy Cullis	2	0	0
5th	Richard Sadlier	1	0	5
6th	Steve White	0	2	1
7th	Sebastian Bacon	0	2	0
8th	Tomos Price	0	1	0

2024 - K21/11 Club Veteran League Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Michael Dobson	5	3	2
2nd	Richard Sadlier	5	3	1
3rd	Mark Spruce	1	5	5
4th	Steve White	0	0	2

2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Matt Clarke	1	00:22:43.0	27.28 mph 43.90 kph	Private
2nd	Simon Colins	6	00:25:13.0	24.58 mph 39.55 kph	H A&CC
3rd	Sebastian Bacon	8	00:25:22.0	24.43 mph 39.31 kph	WWCC
4th	Jeremy Harrold	9	00:25:44.0	24.09 mph 38.75 kph	Aerologic RT
5th	Luke Bodin	13	00:28:56.0	21.42 mph 34.47 kph	Stourbridge CC
6th	Jon Griggs	14	00:29:05.0	21.31 mph 34.29 kph	Stourbridge CC
7th	Gary Bonner	15	00:29:24.0	21.08 mph 33.92 kph	Stourbridge CC
8th	Matt Jones	16	00:29:57.0	20.69 mph 33.30 kph	Stourbridge CC
9th	Martin Crockett	19	00:30:36.0	20.25 mph 32.59 kph	Stourbridge CC
10th	Matthew Price	20	00:30:43.0	20.18 mph 32.46 kph	Stourbridge CC
11th	lan Cadwallader	22	00:33:21.0	18.58 mph 29.90 kph	Stourbridge CC

2024 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club League Results Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Steve White	Men	9	326
2nd	Sebastian Bacon	Men	3	130
3rd	Lucy Cullis	Women	2	58
4th	Matt Cullis	Men	1	28

2024 - K21/11 Event Report Tuesday 23rd Jul 2024

Hosted by Stourbridge Cycling Club

Well done to all that raced tonight's revised TT hosted by Stourbridge CC on the K21/11 course. The evening was warm with not too much wind to contend with. Congratulations goes to Matt Clarke with the overall win and as fastest road bike. Fastest Wheelers was Mark Spruce with Seb Bacon hot on his heals as fastest Wheeler on a road bike. Next week returns to the K7/10s course at Penkridge. Hope to see you there.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 50% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1020.9mb Humidity: 56.87%

Temperature:

20.3 °C

43.28 °F

Wind:

12.7 kph

7.89 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

N

Rain:

0 mm

0 inches